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Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

22,6681 -62.8% 25.87% 66.75% 1.51% 1.12% 0.48%60,968 5,864 15,131 342 254 14 0.06% 109 86986 0.38% 3.83%

128,3242 110.5% 42.37% 43.93% 5.31% 2.27% 0.42%60,968 54,366 56,367 6,819 2,911 88 0.07% 541 6,917312 0.24% 5.39%

31,9133 -47.7% 66.75% 25.90% 2.97% 1.63% 0.29%60,968 21,303 8,264 949 520 12 0.04% 94 71948 0.15% 2.25%

111,4294 2.70% 31.07% 53.52% 4.14% 6.14% 0.50%108,495 34,617 59,636 4,614 6,840 56 0.05% 558 4,872234 0.21% 4.37%

105,5615 -2.70% 26.76% 59.88% 3.27% 4.92% 0.53%108,495 28,244 63,210 3,456 5,192 57 0.05% 555 4,573272 0.26% 4.33%

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.

399,895 144,394 36.11% 202,608 50.67% 16,180 4.05% 15,717 3.93% 952 0.24% 227 0.06% 1,857 0.46% 17,950 4.49%TOTAL:

BSEACD Director Precincts Plan A - Adopted March 10, 2022

Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 3/14/2022 4:09:26 PM

3/14/2022 4:12:52 PMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

Precincts 1, 2, & 3
Ideal Size: 182905 / 3 = 60968 
Total Population: 182,905 
Overall Deviation: 173.3%

Precincts 4 & 5
Ideal Size: 216990 / 2 = 108495
Total Population: 216,990 
Overall Deviation: 5.4%

http://www.bickerstaff.com/
http://www.mydistricting.com/


Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 18,132 23.03% 1.47% 0.49%4,176 233 12 0.07% 8969.81% 267 1.29% 81 0.45% 616 3.40%12,658

2 102,041 39.38% 5.67% 0.40%40,179 2,504 68 0.07% 40846.31% 5,783 2.45% 262 0.26% 5,583 5.47%47,253

3 22,518 62.74% 3.29% 0.23%14,128 431 12 0.05% 5229.49% 741 1.91% 36 0.16% 465 2.07%6,640

4 86,824 28.99% 4.43% 0.49%25,167 5,370 49 0.06% 42755.96% 3,846 6.18% 215 0.25% 3,168 3.65%48,584

5 89,167 24.82% 3.26% 0.53%22,132 4,383 53 0.06% 47262.40% 2,905 4.92% 230 0.26% 3,345 3.75%55,644

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

4.13%105,782 33.19% 170,779 53.59% 13,542 4.25% 12,921 4.05% 824 0.26% 194 0.06% 1,448 0.45% 13,177318,682TOTAL:

BSEACD Director Precincts Plan A - Adopted March 10, 2022
Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Voting Age Population
Plan Last Edited on: 3/14/2022 4:09:26 PM

3/14/2022 4:13:15 PMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

http://www.bickerstaff.com/
http://www.mydistricting.com/
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DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

22,6681 -62.8% 25.87% 66.75% 1.12% 4.76%60,968 1.51%

128,3242 110.5% 42.37% 43.93% 2.27% 6.12%60,968 5.31%

31,9133 -47.7% 66.75% 25.90% 1.63% 2.74%60,968 2.97%

111,4294 2.70% 31.07% 53.52% 6.14% 5.13%108,495 4.14%

105,5615 -2.70% 26.76% 59.88% 4.92% 5.17%108,495 3.27%

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.

399,895 36.11% 50.67% 4.05% 3.93% 5.25%TOTAL:

BSEACD Director Precincts Plan A - Adopted March 10, 2022

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 3/14/2022 4:09:26 PM

3/14/2022 4:11:56 PMReport Date:

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

Precincts 1, 2, & 3
Ideal Size: 182905 / 3 = 60968 
Total Population: 182,905 
Overall Deviation: 173.3%

Precincts 4 & 5
Ideal Size: 216990 / 2 = 108495
Total Population: 216,990 
Overall Deviation: 5.4%

www.bickerstaff.com
http://www.mydistricting.com/


Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

4.40%18,132 23.03% 69.81% 1.47% 1.29%1
6.19%102,041 39.38% 46.31% 5.67% 2.45%2
2.51%22,518 62.74% 29.49% 3.29% 1.91%3
4.44%86,824 28.99% 55.96% 4.43% 6.18%4
4.60%89,167 24.82% 62.40% 3.26% 4.92%5

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

318,682 4.05%4.25%53.59%33.19% 4.91%

Plan Last Edited on: 3/14/2022 4:09:26 PM

BSEACD Director Precincts Plan A - Adopted March 10, 2022

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Voting Age Population

Page: 13/14/2022 4:12:32 PMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

TOTAL:

http://www.bickerstaff.com/
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